FORM PTO-1595

MO RE 11:27.11)

12-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

02390.48376			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellalass.	original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Anders WESTERBERG			
	Name: Volvo Personvagnar AB		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	SE-405 31 GÖTEBORG, Sweden		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	09/723060		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filin	g date of the application is: November 27, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Tracy W. Druce			
Royston, Rayzor, Vickery, Novak & Druce, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
111 Soledad, Suite 2000	☐ Enclosed		
San Antonio, Texas 78205	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
United States	8. Deposit account number:		
•	50-0432		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT LISE	E THIS SPACE		
	, THIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	with the sand connect and any ottached complete three completes		
· ·	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.			
I day Chino	77 No. 2000		
Tracy W. Druce Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total num	ther of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

.48376
.483/6

ASSIGNMENT

	MENT, by (Inventor's Name) as the assignors), witnesseth:	Anders Westerberg	
WHEREAS, same METHOD AND DEVICE	id assignor has invented certain E FOR CRUISE CONTROL	new and useful improvements in a:	<u>(Invention Title)</u> set forth in an
application for Letters I	Patent of the United States date	d (date filed)	and
of business at: (Address referred to as the assignment)	(State or Country of Incorporates of Assignee) SE-405 31 General States and Patent of the United States, and	nvagnar AB, a corporation duly or tion) Sweden, and having OTEBORG, Sweden entire right, title and interest in and to I in and to any Letters Patent or Paten	its principal place(hereinafter said inventions and
considerations, the received set over, and by these propresentatives and assapplication for Letters Propresentations which and continuations which and continuations rights under the International enjoyed by said assign representatives and assign	ipt of which is hereby acknowledges to the entire right, title and attent, and any and all Letters I may be granted therefor and that of said application, or reissuctional Convention for the Profese, for its own use and behings, to the full end of the terminely as the same would have be	one Dollar (\$1.00) and other go ledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and set over, unto said assignee, it d interest in and to the above-men element or Patents in the United States dereon, and in and to any and all divisions or extensions of said Letters Patent tection of Industrial Property, the said cof and the use and behoof of its n or terms for which Letters Patent econ held and enjoyed by the assignorise	ed, transferred and s successors, legal tioned inventions, of America and all ons, continuations, or Patents, and all me to be held and successors, legal or Patents may be
its successors, legal repressignor is the sole and application for Letters Pa	esentatives and assigns, that, at lawful owner of the entire ri- atent above mentioned, and that	hereby covenants and agrees to and the time of execution and delivery of tight, title and interest in and to said in the same are unencumbered and that save the same in the manner herein se	hese presents, said inventions and the laid assignors have
its successors, legal reprishe counsel of its success with said inventions, or for said inventions in a division, continuation or of any Letters Patent, to lawful oaths, and do all a defense of Letters Patent	resentatives and assigns, that susors, legal representatives and said application for Letters Pat my country, including interfer continuation-in-part of any apple to be obtained thereon, is lawfurcts necessary or required to be of for said inventions, without charges.	hereby covenants and agrees to and vaid assignor will, whenever counsel of assigns, shall advise that any proceeding, or any proceeding in connection vence proceedings, is lawful and desophication for Letters Patent, or any real and desirable, sign all papers and define for the procurement, maintenance arge to said assignee, its successors, legal representative and its successors, legal representative	of said assignee, or ding in connection with Letters Patent irable, or that any cissue or extension ocuments, take all e, enforcement and gal representatives
States to said assignee as		sioner of Patents to issue said Letters I s and the Letters Patent to be issued to presentative and assigns.	
(Date)31 October 2000	(Signature)	(Name) Anders	Westerberg
(Date)	(Signature)	(Name)	

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011323 FRAME: 0626